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COALITIONS
u OSC Coordinadora / Coordinacion /
Coordinating CSO Coordination Email
1 Coalition for Human Human Life Luis Antonio Martinez - Imartinez@hli.org
Development Internacional Marlene Gilette gilletteibern@gmail.com
Red de Salud de las
) Coalition of Human nghts of Mu.Jeres . Clara Elena Cardona fortalecimiento@reddesalud.org
Women in the Americas Latinoamericanas y del Tamayo
Caribe - RSMLAC
o Synergia - Iniciativa por Marcelo Ferreyra marcelo@synergiaihr.org
LGB .
3 SEARTIERENTL los Derechos Humanos Stefano Fabeni stefano@synergiaihr.org
a Coalition for the Rights of Sex RedTraSex LAC Maria Lucila Esquivel coorfjlnaQor@redtrasex.org
Workers secejecutiva@redtrasex.org
Coalition of Religions, Beliefs and Grup.o .de.Es.tud!os
L . . Multidisciplinarios sobre . . )
5 Spiritualities in the Dialogue with L . . Nicolas Panotto nicolaspanotto@gmail.com
Civil Societ Religién e Incidencia
b PUblica — GEMRIP
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Nombre de Coalicidn / Coalition
Name

Coalition REDLAD Inclusive

Dialogue as a basis for Social
Innovation

Coalition Citizen’s Forum of the
Americas

Coalition of Communities of
African Descent

Coalition of Persons of African
Descent in the Americas

Coalition on Sexual and
Reproductive Rights

Coalition of Human Rights
Organizations of the Americas

Coalition of Human Mobility in
the Americas

Indigenous Nations and

Organizations Coalition

OSC Coordinadora /
Coordinating CSO

Red Latinoamericanay
del Caribe para la
Democracia

Coordinacion /
Coordination

Gina Romero

Email

gina.romero@redlad.org

Centro de Estudios y
Promocién del

Desarrollo - DESCO

Molvina Zeballos
Eduardo Toche
Medrano

molvina@desco.org.pe
etoche@desco.org.pe

Comunidad
Afrodescendiente de
Santiago de Cali, Valle
del Cauca, Colombia

Hernando Viveros

hernandoviveros@gmail.com

Centro de Desarrollo
Etnico CEDET

Oswaldo Bilbao
Lobaton
Elvia Duque

cedetdir@gmail.com
Duque@raceandequality.org

Equality Now

Pamela Martin Garcia

coaliciondsdr@gmail.com

Centro por la Justicia y el

Derecho Internacional
CEJIL

Francisco Quintana

fquintana@cejil.org; grodriguez@cejil.org;
jramirez@cejil.org

Consultoria para los
Derechos Humanos y el
Desplazamiento-CODHES

Luis Carlos Rodriguez

coordinacion.ccd@codhes.org

Indian Law Resource
Center

Miranda Carman
Armstrong Wiggins

mcarman@indianlaw.org
Awiggins@indianlaw.org



mailto:jramirez@cejil.org
mailto:jramirez@cejil.org
mailto:coordinacion.ccd@codhes.org
mailto:mcarman@indianlaw.org
mailto:mcarman@indianlaw.org
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Nombre de Coalicidn / Coalition
Name

Coalition Indigenous
Coordination Abya Yala

Coalition Democracy, Freedom,
Justice and Political Renewal

Coalition for the Dignity of
Persons with Disabilities in the
Americas

Coalition Ibero-American
Evangelical Congress

Coalition Life and Family

Coalition for Societal Progress

Coalition Opportunities for Social
Order

Coalition Youth and Liberties

Coalition Education and Culture
for Democracy

Coalition on Freedom of
Conscience and Expression

OSC Coordinadora /
Coordinating CSO
Consejo Regional
Indigena y Popular de
Xpuijij S.C

Coordinacion /
Coordination

Romel Rubén Gonzalez
Diaz

Email

balamha58@gmail.com

Red Latinoamericana de
Jévenes por la
Democracia

Juan Carlos Vargas

red@juventudlac.org

Comisidén de Damas
Invidentes del Peru

Elizabeth Francisca
Campos Sanchez

elizabethcampossanchez@gmail.com

hh@ulacdigital.org

Asociacion Mutualista
Evangélica Neuquina

Hugo Orlando Marquez

auxadm@amen.org.ar

Asociacién Siala Viday
Abogados por la Vida

Monica Marin
Maximiliano German
Dayer

Monicamarin3008 @gmail.com
maximilianodayer@gmail.com

Centro para el
Desarrollo de la Familia

Guillermo Aguayo
Horna

gymaguayo@gmail.com
informes@fundacionfamilia.org

Casasistencia IAP

Clara Vega

claravega@casasistencia.org.mx

Frente Joven
Nueva Democracia

Santiago Santurio
Maria Camilia Ospina

santiagosanturio@gmail.com
mcospina93@gmail.com

Centro de Estudios
Universitarios Calacoaya

Gilberto Rocha Margdin

giroma@me.com
grocha@ceuc.mx

Tlalok-Tlakaj A.C. /
CitizenGO

Erick Gonzalez Neri
Franco Matas

erickgneri@gmail.com
fmatas@citizengo.net



mailto:balamha58@gmail.com
mailto:elizabethcampossanchez@gmail.com
mailto:auxadm@amen.org.ar
mailto:gymaguayo@gmail.com
mailto:gymaguayo@gmail.com
mailto:claravega@casasistencia.org.mx
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Nombre de Coalicidn / Coalition
Name

Coalition Building New Horizons

Coalition of Self-Determination
of Peoples vs. Institutional
Corruption

Coalition for Access to Justice
and the Rule of Law

Coalition for Venezuela

Economia Inclusiva con Justicia
Social

Coalition of Youth and
Adolescent Human Rights in the
Americas

Coalition on Drug Policies

Coalition for an Inter-American
Laboratory on Political and Social
Innovation

OSC Coordinadora /
Coordinating CSO
Fundacion para el
Desarrollo de las
Familias DSF

Coordinacion /
Coordination

Lisbeth Hernandez
Lecona

Email

fundacion.ds.familia@gmail.com

Asociacién Familia,
Desarrollo, Poblacion
(FADEP) y Nueva
Democracia

Andrea Velasquez
Mateo Arana

avelasquez@fadep.org
mateoaranabrando@gmail.com

Instituto de Acceso ala
Justicia

Maria Quiroga
Isis del Rosario

maria.anne.quiroga@gmail.com
rosarioperezmarquezll@gmail.com

Venezolanos en
Barranquilla

Juan Carlos Viloria
Doria

vicepresidente@venezolanosenbarranquilla.org

Transformarte 2.0 A.C

Rodrigo Colchado
Terrazas

Trans.formar.arte@gmail.com

Red de Salud de las
Mujeres
Latinoamericanas y del
Caribe- Rsmlac

Leidy Johanna Ayala
Lépez

juventudes@reddesalud.org

Intercambios A.C.

Pablo Cymerman

pablocymerman@intercambios.org.ar

Agencia de Innovacion
Publica Interamericana

Carlos Eduardo Vargas

carlos.vargas.palencia@gmail.com



mailto:fundacion.ds.familia@gmail.com
mailto:avelasquez@fadep.org
mailto:vicepresidente@venezolanosenbarranquilla.org
mailto:Trans.formar.arte@gmail.com
mailto:juventudes@reddesalud.org
mailto:pablocymerman@intercambios.org.ar
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